Amend HB 1387 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, lines 8-9, strike "acquire title to real property under this section" and substitute "acquire title under this section to real property, other than real property that is less than one acre or that is adjacent to real property the district already owns,".
- (2) On page 1, line 24, strike "performed" and substitute "approved".
 - (3) On page 2, line 1, strike "or".
- (4) On page 2, strike lines 4-6 and substitute the following:
- district intends to acquire and a comparative analysis of at least two suitable sites in the geographic area in which the school district intends to acquire real property, except that the study may include a comparative analysis of a single available site if the district shows that the site is the only suitable site in the geographic area in which the school district intends to acquire real property;
- (5) On page 2, line 10, strike " $\underline{\text{third}}$ " and substitute "10th".
- (6) On page 3, line 17, strike " $\underline{\text{third}}$ " and substitute "10th".